506154679 07/15/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6201411

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
NICO BERNS	04/30/2015
PAUL SMULDERS	05/01/2015
PETER VAN DEN HURK	04/29/2015
JOOST ERINKVELD	04/29/2015
NORBERT BRUENELL	05/05/2015
STEFAN VAN DER CRUIJSEN	04/29/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NACCO MATERIALS HANDLING GROUP, INC.
Street Address:	4000 NE BLUE LAKE ROAD
City:	FAIRVIEW
State/Country:	OREGON
Postal Code:	97024

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	16410841	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: cpavlyk@schwabe.com

Correspondent Name:SCHWABE WILLIAMSON & WYATTAddress Line 1:1211 SW FIFTH AVE., SUITE 1900Address Line 4:PORTLAND, OREGON 97204

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2AA-68-008 (128917-247210
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CHRISTINE PAVLYK
SIGNATURE:	/Christine Pavlyk/
DATE SIGNED:	07/15/2020

Total Attachments: 6

source=2AA-68-008_AssignInvNACCO#1#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 053216 FRAME: 0345

506154679

source=2AA-68-008_AssignInvNACCO#1#page2.tif source=2AA-68-008_AssignInvNACCO#1#page3.tif source=2AA-68-008_AssignInvNACCO#1#page4.tif source=2AA-68-008_AssignInvNACCO#1#page5.tif source=2AA-68-008_AssignInvNACCO#1#page6.tif

PATENT APPLICATION NMHG Ref. No. 2AA-68-003, 004, 005, 006

ASSIGNMENT

Assignor

Nico Berns

Address:

Nijverheidsweg 29

Nijmegen, Netherlands 6541 CL

Assignor:

Paul Smulders

Address:

Nijverheidsweg 29

Nijmegen, Netherlands 6541 CL

Assignor:

Peter van den Hurk

Address:

Nijverheidsweg 29

Nijmegen, Netherlands 6541 CL

Assignor:

Joost Erinkveld

Address:

Nijverheidsweg 29

Nijmegen, Netherlands 6541 CL

Assignor:

Norbert Bruenell

Address:

Nijverheidsweg 29

Nijmegen, Netherlands 6541 CL

Assignor:

Stefan van der Cruijsen

Address:

Nijverheidsweg 29

Nijmegen, Netherlands 6541 CL

Assignee:

NACCO Materials Handling Group, Inc.

Address:

4000 NE Blue Lake Road

Fairview, OR 97024

Title of

Invention:

Lift Chain Tension Relieving Devices and Methods

United States Patent Application:

Application Serial No.: 14/527,531

Filing Date:

29 October 2014

Australian Patent Application:

Application Serial No.: 2014256368

Filing Date:

30 October 2014

European Patent Application:

Application Serial No.: 14191438.2

Filing Date:

3 November 2014

Chinese Patent Application:

Application Serial No.: 201410783805.8

Filing Date:

5 November 2014

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the above-named Assignors hereby sell, assign and transfer to Assignee, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to the above-identified invention, patent application and patent rights throughout the world, including foreign patent priority rights; said invention, application and letters patent in this or any foreign country, and all divisions, continuations, reissues, non-provisionals and extensions thereof, to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, for its own use and benefit, and for its successors and assigns to the full end of the term for which letters patent may be granted in this or any foreign country, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Assignors had this assignment and sale not been made, and covenant that Assignors have full right so to do, and agree that Assignors will communicate to Assignee, or its successors and assigns, any facts known to Assignors respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, non-provisional and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths, and do everything possible to aid Assignee, its successors and assigns to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in this or any foreign country.

In the event that the patent application filing date or serial number is not known at the time this document is executed, Assignors hereby grant permission to the attorneys of record in the patent application to fill in the filing date and/or serial number above, and to record this assignment after such information is added.

Executed at Nijmegen, Netherlands, this <u>30</u> day of <u>April</u>, 2015.

ASSIGNMENT: 2AA-68-003, 004, 005, 006

Page 2 of 3

Executed at Nijmegen, Netherlands, this /	day of <u>May</u> 2015.
	Paul Smulders Assignor
Executed at Nijmegen, Netherlands, this <u>29</u>	day of <u>Ogs</u> , 2015. Peter van den Hurk Assignor
Executed at Nijmegen, Netherlands, this 29	_day of _Apr.L, 2015. Joost Erinkveld Assignor
Executed at Nijmegen, Netherlands, this	
	Norbert Bruenell Assignor
Executed at Nijmegen, Netherlands, this 🚓	_day of

ASSIGNMENT: 2AA-68-003, 004, 005, 006

Page 3 of 3

ASSIGNMENT

Assignor: Nico Berns

Address: Nijverheidsweg 29

Nijmegen, Netherlands 6541 CL

Assignor: Paul Smulders Address: Nijverheidsweg 29

Nijmegen, Netherlands 6541 CL

Assignor: Peter van den Hurk Address: Nijverheidsweg 29

Nijmegen, Netherlands 6541 CL

Assignor: Joost Erinkveld Address: Nijverheidsweg 29

Nijmegen, Netherlands 6541 CL

Assignor: Norbert Bruenell Address: Nijverheidsweg 29

Nijmegen, Netherlands 6541 CL

Assignor: Stefan van der Cruijsen Address: Nijverheidsweg 29

Nijmegen, Netherlands 6541 CL

Assignee: NACCO Materials Handling Group, Inc.

Address: 4000 NE Blue Lake Road

Fairview, OR 97024

Title of

Invention: Lift Chain Tension Relieving Devices and Methods

United States Patent Application:

Application Serial No.: 14/527,531

Filing Date: 29 October 2014

Australian Patent Application:

Application Serial No.: 2014256368

Filing Date: 30 October 2014

European Patent Application:

Application Serial No.: 14191438.2

Filing Date: 3 November 2014

Chinese Patent Application:

Application Serial No.: 201410783805.8 Filing Date: 5 November 2014

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the above-named Assignors hereby sell, assign and transfer to Assignee, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to the above-identified invention, patent application and patent rights throughout the world, including foreign patent priority rights; said invention, application and letters patent in this or any foreign country, and all divisions, continuations, reissues, non-provisionals and extensions thereof, to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, for its own use and benefit, and for its successors and assigns to the full end of the term for which letters patent may be granted in this or any foreign country, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Assignors had this assignment and sale not been made, and covenant that Assignors have full right so to do, and agree that Assignors will communicate to Assignee, or its successors and assigns, any facts known to Assignors respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, non-provisional and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths, and do everything possible to aid Assignee, its successors and assigns to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in this or any foreign country.

In the event that the patent application filing date or serial number is not known at the time this document is executed, Assignors hereby grant permission to the attorneys of record in the patent application to fill in the filing date and/or serial number above, and to record this assignment after such information is added.

Executed at Nijmegen, Netherlands, this	day of, 2015.
	N. D.
	Nico Berns
	Assignor

ASSIGNMENT: 2AA-68-003, 004, 005, 006 Page **2** of **3**

Executed at Nijmegen, Netherlands, this	day of	_, 2015.
	Paul Smulders Assignor	·
Executed at Nijmegen, Netherlands, this	day of	_, 2015.
	Peter van den Hurk Assignor	
Executed at Nijmegen, Netherlands, this	day of	_, 2015.
	Joost Erinkveld Assignor	
Executed at Nijmegen, Netherlands, this 5	Norbert Bruenell	_, 2015.
	Assignor	
Executed at Nijmegen, Netherlands, this	day of	_, 2015.
	Stefan van der Cruijs Assignor	sen

ASSIGNMENT: 2AA-68-003, 004, 005, 006

Page 3 of 3